

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 288 OF 2013

VIDUSHI BALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUN KUMAR BALI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 26/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent made a statement that
his client is ready and willing to live with the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks some time to
persuade his client to amicably settle the dispute.

Put up on 30.07.2013

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)

| Court Master

|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)

| | Court Master

| |

|

|